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E% USA SWIMMING - 2020 CLUB APPLICATION

* B
CLUB CODE: CLUB NAME:

NAME OF OWNER/BUSINESS/LEGAL ENTITY IF DIFFERENT FROM CLUB NAME:
1. 4.

2. 5.

3.

CLUB SETTING: O Rural O Suburban O Urban

PLEASE CHECK ONE:

O NEW CLUB O RENEWING CLUB
(Club is defined as a group with athletes and coaches. Insurance certificate will be issued.)

FIRST YEAR AS A USA SWIMMING CLUB:
NEAREST MAJOR CITY: CLUB WEB SITE:

PRE-EMPLOYMENT SCREENING

O By checking this box and signing below (e-signatures are acceptable), | formally acknowledge that this club is conducting a pre-
employment screening on all new employees who are required to be members of USA Swimming as required in the USA Swimming
Rules & Regulations, Article 502.6.8.

Signature: Date:

RACING START CERTIFICATION

O By checking this box and signing below (e-signatures are acceptable), | formally acknowledge that this club complies with all Racing
Start Certification requirements as stated in the USA Swimming Rules & Regulations, Article 103.2.2 and maintains records for its
athlete members.

Head Coach Signature: Date:

STATE CONCUSSION LAWS

O By checking this box and signing below (e-signatures are acceptable), | formally acknowledge that this club is following the state
concussion laws regarding training coaches and providing educational information to athletes, parents, and guardians as required.

Signature: Date:
Failure to check this box and sign this statement will result in the club application being rejected.
MINOR ATHLETE ABUSE PREVENTION POLICY

O By checking this box and signing below (e-signatures are acceptable), | formally acknowledge that this club is has implemented the
USA Swimming Minor Athlete Abuse Prevention Policy, and require all athletes, parents, coaches and other non-athlete members of
the club to review and agree to the Policy on an annual basis with such written agreement to be retained by the club.

Signature: Date:

Failure to check this box and sign this statement will result in the club application being rejected.
CLUB/MARKETING CONTACT/REPRESENTATIVE (This person will receive USA Swimming mailings and be responsible for

distributing the information.

CLUB/MARKETING CONTACT/REPRESENTATIVE:

POSITION (board president, owner, coach, etc.):

ADDRESS:

CITY: STATE: ZIP:
HOME PHONE: BUSINESS: MOBILE:

FAX: EMAIL:
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PRIMARY ORGANIZATIONAL AFFILIATION, WHO OWNS THE CLUB, CLUB TAX LISTING (To register as a club, a selection

PRIMARY ORGANIZATIONAL AFFILIATION
(Please note the club’s primary relationship/affiliation with any one of the following organizations. Choose one only.)

ONot Applicable OPrivate School

OBoys & Girls Club OPublic School/District

OCollege/University OSummer Club or Homeowner’s Association
OCountry Club OYMCA

OHealth & Fitness Club OYwcCA

OHospital OOther

OJewish Community Center
OPark & Recreation Department

WHO OWNS THE CLUB

ONot Applicable OJewish Community Center
OBoys & Girls Club OPark & Recreation Department
OcCollege/University OPrivate School
OCountry Club OPublic School/District
OHealth & Fitness Club OSummer Club or Home Owner’s Association
OHospital OYMCA

OYwcCA

OOther

NAME OF COACH OWNER
**NAME OF COACH OWNER:

COACH'’S USA SWIMMING ID#:

CLUB TAX LISTING
(Please list the club’s main tax listing and not the parent’s/booster organization if it is a separate entity.)

OSole Proprietor 0501(c)3 Non-Profit Corporation
OPartnership OOther 501(c) Non-Profit

aLLc OOther Non-Profit Corporation
OSub-S Corporation ODoes Not Apply

OOther For-Profit Corporation

LEARN TO SWIM PROGRAM

Does the club or coach own and operate a Learn to Swim Program? O Yes O No
If yes, is the club a current Make a Splash Local Partner? O Yes O No
If no, is the club associated with a Learn to Swim Program? O Yes O No

FIND-A-CLUB CONTACT (To register as a club, a Find-a-Club Contact must be listed. Information will appear on the Find-A-

Club page of USA Swimming’s Web site.
FIND-A-CLUB CONTACT:
PHONE: EMAIL:

HEAD COACH
COACH
ADDRESS

CITY: STATE: ZIP:
HOME PHONE: BUSINESS: MOBILE:
FAX: EMAIL:
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CLUB PRESIDENT

CLUB PRESIDENT:

ADDRESS:

CITY: STATE: ZIP:
HOME PHONE: BUSINESS: MOBILE:

FAX: EMAIL:

FACILITIES USED BY YOUR CLUB — LIST ALL FACILITIES (To register as a club, a facility must be listed. If additional space is

If a facility is no longer in use by the club, list the facility name and the word “Delete” (example: Nathan Natatorium — Delete).

FACILITY NAME:

ADDRESS:
CITY: STATE: ZIP:
POOLS AT THIS FACILITY:
Pool 1: Length: O Yards O Meters Width: O Yards O Meters O Indoor O Outdoor
#of Lanes: #of Lanes: O L-shaped pool
Pool 2: Length: O Yards O Meters Width: 0O Yards O Meters O Indoor O Outdoor
#of Lanes: #ofLanes: O L-shaped pool
FACILITY NAME:
ADDRESS:
CITY: STATE: ZIP:
POOLS AT THIS FACILITY:
Pool 1: Length: O Yards O Meters Width: O Yards O Meters O Indoor O Outdoor
#ofLanes: #ofLanes: O L-shaped pool
Pool 2: Length: O Yards O Meters Width: O Yards O Meters O Indoor O Outdoor
#of Lanes: #of Lanes: O L-shaped pool
FACILITY NAME:
ADDRESS:
CITY: STATE: ZIP:
POOLS AT THIS FACILITY:
Pool1: Length: O Yards O Meters Width: 0O Yards O Meters O Indoor O Outdoor
#ofLanes: #ofLanes: O L-shaped pool
Pool 2: Length: O Yards O Meters Width: O Yards O Meters O Indoor O Outdoor
#of Lanes: #of Lanes: O L-shaped pool
FACILITY NAME:
ADDRESS:
CITY: STATE: ZIP:
POOLS AT THIS FACILITY:
Pool 1: Length: O Yards O Meters Width: O Yards O Meters O Indoor O Outdoor
#ofLanes: #of Lanes: O L-shaped pool
Pool 2: Length: _ O Yards O Meters Width: _ O Yards O Meters O Indoor O Outdoor
#ofLanes: #ofLanes: O L-shaped pool
(€ If any of the above information changes, please notify your LSC Registration Chair.
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8/19/2019 11:06:31 PM USA SWlmmlng, Inc. Page 1 of
Club Facilities - PV

50

Club: AAC - Arlington Aquatic Club Find A Club Include? Yes F.A.C.Contact Name: Evan Stiles
Phone: (571) 212-7056
Email: estile@arlingtonva.us

Eacility Name Address City ST Zip Pools

Wakefield High School 4901 S Chesterfield Rd Arlington VA 22206-1018 25 Meters (5 Lanes) Indoor
25 Yards (8 Lanes) Indoor

Washington-Lee High School 1300 N Quincy St Arlington VA 22201-4941 15 Yards x 10 Yards Indoor

25 Yards (10 Lanes) x 25 Meters (8 Lanes) Indoor
Yorktown High School 5201 28th St N Arlington VA 22207-1727 25 Yards (8 Lanes) x 25 Yards (8 Lanes) Indoor
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Club: ANSC - Annam Swim Club Find A Club Include? Yes F.A.C.Contact Name: Tien Nguyen
Phone: (202) 458-4285
Email: nguyen_tien00@yahoo.com

Eacility Name Address City ST Zip Pools
George Mason University 4400 University Dr Fairfax VA 22030-4422 25 Yards (8 Lanes) Indoor

50 Meters (8 Lanes) x 25 Yards (20 Lanes) Indoor
Oak Marr 3200 Jermantown Rd Oakton VA 22124-2403 50 Meters (8 Lanes) x 25 Yards (21 Lanes) Indoor



8/19/2019 11:06:31 PM

USA Swimming, Inc.
Club Facilities - PV

Page 3 of

50

Club: ASA - All Star Aquatics

Facility Name
Bolger Fitness Center

Stone Ridge School
Twinbrooks Swimming Pool

Address

9600 Newbridge Dr
9101 Rockville Pike
13027 Atlantic Ave

Find A Club

City
Potomac
Bethesda
Rockville

Include? Yes

ST
MD
MD
MD

F.A.C. Contact Name: Alex Freeman

Zip
20854-4436
20814-3811
20851-1917

Phone: (301) 767-6538
Email: asa.swimming@gmail.com

Pools

25 Yards (4 Lanes) Indoor L-Shaped
25 Yards (8 Lanes) Indoor

50 Meters (7 Lanes) Outdoor
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USA Swimming, Inc. Page 4 of
Club Facilities - PV
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Club: ASTS - Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim Team

Facility Name Address
Allentown Splash, Tennis, & 7210 Allentown Rd
Fitness

North Point high School 2500 Davis Rd

Find A Club Include? Yes F.A.C.Contact Name: Dominique Banks
Phone: (301) 300-9078
Email: coachbanks@accokeekstroketechnique.

com
City ST Zip Pools
Fort Washington MD 20744-1009 25 Yards (6 Lanes) x 15 Meters (8 Lanes) Indoor

Waldorf MD 20603-3857 25 Yards (6 Lanes) Indoor
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Club: AU - American University Find A Club Include? Yes F.A.C.Contact Name: Mark Davin
Phone: (202) 885-3080
Email: markdavin@american.edu

Eacility Name Address City ST Zip Pools
American University 4400 Massachusetts Ave NW Washington DC 20016-8001 25 Yards (4 Lanes) Outdoor

25 Yards (8 Lanes) x 25 Meters Indoor
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Club: BWST - Blue Wave Swim Team Find A Club Include? Yes F.A.C. Contact Name: Jess Diaz
Phone: (703) 729-0581 Ext: 208
Email: bw-admin@pvbluewave.com

Eacility Name Address City ST Zip Pools
Ashburn Sports Pavilion 20585 Ashburn Village Blvd  Ashburn VA 20147-3903 25 Meters (6 Lanes) x 14 Meters (6 Lanes) Indoor
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USA Swimming, Inc.
Club Facilities - PV

Page 7 of 50

Club: CSC - Clark Swim Club

Facility Name
Army/Navy Country Club

Marymount University Pool

Address
1700 Army Navy Dr
2807 N Glebe Rd

Find A Club

City
Arlington
Arlington

Include? Yes

ST
VA
VA

F.A.C. Contact Name: Mike Clark

Zip
22202-1640
22207-4224

Phone: (703) 203-1893
Email: captainmike207@gmail.com

Pools
50 Meters (8 Lanes) x 25 Meters (8 Lanes) Outdoor L-Shaped
25 Meters (6 Lanes) Indoor
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Club: DCPR - DC Dept Of Parks an Recreation Find A Club Include? Yes F.A.C.Contact Name: Mary P Woodward
Phone: (202) 256-4718
Email: mary.woodward@dc.gov

Eacility Name Address City ST Zip Pools

East Potomac Park Pool 972 Ohio Dr SW Washington DC 20024-2002 50 Meters (8 Lanes) Outdoor

Takoma Community Center Pool 300 Van Buren St NW Washington DC 20012-2717 50 Meters (8 Lanes) x 25 Yards (22 Lanes) Indoor
William H Rumsey, Sr. Aquatic 635 N Carolina Ave SE Washington DC 20003-4309 25 Yards Indoor

Cente

Woodrow Wilson Aquatic Center 4551 Fort Dr NW Washington DC 20016-1800 50 Meters (8 Lanes) x 25 Yards (22 Lanes) Indoor

Woodsen High School Natatorium 540 55th St NE Washington DC 20019 25 Yards (8 Lanes) x 25 Yards Indoor
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Club: DRAG - Dragon Swim Team Find A Club Include? Yes F.A.C. Contact Name: Kevin Pan
Phone: (703) 953-8533
Email: dragonswim@outlook.com

Eacility Name Address City ST Zip Pools
Claude Moore 46105 Loudoun Park Ln Sterling VA 20164-9209 50 Meters (8 Lanes) x 25 Yards (16 Lanes) Indoor

Providence Rec Center 7525 Marc Dr Falls Church VA 22042-7514 25 Yards (10 Lanes) Indoor
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USA Swimming, Inc. Page 10 of
Club Facilities - PV

50

Club: ERSC - Elite Rays Swim Club

Facility Name Address
Allentown Splash, Tennis, & 7210 Allentown Rd
Fitness

Prince George's Community 301 Largo Rd

College

Find A Club Include? Yes F.A.C. Contact Name: Anise Foreman
Phone: (301) 456-5497
Email: eliteraysswim@gmail.com

City ST Zip Pools
Fort Washington MD 20744-1009 25 Yards (6 Lanes) x 15 Meters (8 Lanes) Indoor
Upper Marlboro MD 20774-2109 25 Yards (16 Lanes) Indoor
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Club: FAST - Fairland Aquatic Swim Team Find A Club Include? Yes F.A.C.Contact Name: Manga Dalizu
Phone: (301) 526-6597
Email: fairlandswim@comcast.net

Eacility Name Address City ST Zip Pools
Fairland Aquatics Center 13820 Old Gunpowder Rd Laurel MD 20707-3116 50 Meters (8 Lanes) x 25 Yards (18 Lanes) Indoor
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Club: FBST - Fort Belvoir Swim Team Find A Club Include? Yes F.A.C.Contact Name: Mark Murray
Phone: (703) 627-4796
Email: mmurray@fbswim.org

Eacility Name Address City ST Zip Pools

Audrey Moore Wakefield Rec 8100 Braddock Rd Annandale VA 22003-4632 50 Meters (8 Lanes) x 25 Yards (24 Lanes) Indoor
Center

George Washington REC Center 8426 Old Mount Vernon Rd  Alexandria VA 22309-2008 25 Yards (10 Lanes) x 25 Meters (10 Lanes) Indoor
Lee District Park 6001 Telegraph Rd Alexandria VA 22310-2116 50 Meters (8 Lanes) x 25 Yards (23 Lanes) Indoor
Mt. Vernon Rec Center 2017 Belle View Blvd Alexandria VA 22307-1362 25 Meters (10 Lanes) x 25 Yards (10 Lanes) Indoor

25 Yards (4 Lanes) Outdoor
South Run Recreation Center 7550 Reservation Dr Springfield VA 22153-1356 25 Meters (10 Lanes) x 25 Meters (8 Lanes) Indoor
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USA Swimming, Inc.
Club Facilities - PV
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Club: FISH - The Fish

Facility Name
Audrey Moore Wakefield Rec
Center

Spring Hill Rec Center

Address
8100 Braddock Rd

1239 Spring Hill Rd

Find A Club

City
Annandale

McLean

Include? Yes

ST
VA

VA

F.A.C. Contact Name: Ray Benecki

Zip
22003-4632

22102-2307

Phone: (703) 282-2667
Email: rbenucki@pvfish.org

Pools
50 Meters (8 Lanes) x 25 Yards (24 Lanes) Indoor

25 Yards (10 Lanes) Indoor
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Club Facilities - PV

Club: FXFX - Fairfax Foxes Swimming Find A Club Include? Yes F.A.C.Contact Name: Matt Salerno
Phone: (412) 952-0545
Email: fairfaxfoxes@gmail.com

Eacility Name Address City ST Zip Pools
George Mason University 4400 University Dr Fairfax VA 22030-4422 25 Yards (8 Lanes) Indoor

50 Meters (8 Lanes) x 25 Yards (20 Lanes) Indoor
Providence Rec Center 7525 Marc Dr Falls Church VA 22042-7514 25 Yards (10 Lanes) Indoor

Villa Aquatic Club 4299 Andes Dr Fairfax VA 22030-5390 25 Meters (8 Lanes) Outdoor
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Club: GMU - George Mason University

Facility Name
George Mason University

Address
4400 University Dr

Find A Club Include? Yes F.A.C. Contact Name: Peter Ward
Phone: (703) 993-3930
Email: pward2@gmu.edu

City ST Zip Pools
Fairfax VA 22030-4422 25 Yards (8 Lanes) Indoor
50 Meters (8 Lanes) x 25 Yards (20 Lanes) Indoor
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Club: GTWN - Georgetown University

Facility Name Address
Yates Fieldhouse Georgetown 3700 O St

Univers

Find A Club Include? Yes F.A.C. Contact Name: Jack Leavitt
Phone: (202) 687-7671
Email: jack.leavitt@georgetown.edu
City ST Zip Pools
Washington DC 20057-0002 8 Yards Indoor
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Club: GWU - George Washington Aquatics

Facility Name
Charles E Smith Center

Mt. Vernon Pool

Address
600 22nd St NW
2100 Foxhall Rd NW

Find A Club Include? Yes F.A.C. Contact Name: Katie Stefl
Phone: (202) 308-5517
Email: KSTEFL@gwu.edu

City ST Zip Pools
Washington DC 20052-0055 25 Yards (8 Lanes) x 20 Yards Indoor
Washington DC 20007-1150 25 Meters (6 Lanes) Outdoor
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Club: HACC - Herndon Aquatic Club Find A Club Include? Yes F.A.C.Contact Name: Richard Romero
Phone: (703) 435-6800 Ext: 21
Email: richard.romero@herndon-VA.gov

Eacility Name Address City ST Zip Pools
Herndon Community Center 814 Ferndale Ave Herndon VA 20170-3431 25 Yards (8 Lanes) Indoor

Lake Newport Pool 11601 Lake Newport Rd Reston VA 20194-1248 25 Meters Outdoor
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Club: HEAL - Helping Elevate All Levels Swim Find A Club Include? Yes F.A.C.Contact Name: Crosby Treadwell
Phone: (202) 285-1003
Email: bloz777@aol.com

Eacility Name Address City ST Zip Pools
University of the District Columbia 4200 Connecticut Ave NW Washington DC 20008-1122 25 Yards (6 Lanes) Indoor

Bldg 47
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Club: JCCW - Jewish Community Center Waves Find A Club Include? Yes F.A.C.Contact Name: Teo Albu
Phone: (703) 537-3053
Email: Teo.Albu@jccnv.org

Eacility Name Address City ST Zip Pools
Jewish Community Center 8900 Little River Tpke Fairfax VA 22031-3123 25 Yards (6 Lanes) Indoor
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USA Swimming, Inc. Page 21 of 50
Club Facilities - PV
Club: JFD - Joe Flaherty's Dolphins Find A Club Include? Yes F.A.C.Contact Name: Joe Flaherty
Phone: (301) 916-1852
Email: JoeFDolphins@gmail.com
Eacility Name Address City ST Zip Pools
Georgetown Preparatory School 10900 Rockville Pike North Bethesda MD 20852-3209 25 Yards (8 Lanes) x 25 Meters Indoor
Montgomery Square Copenhauer PO Box 4192 Rockville MD 20849-4192 25 Meters Outdoor
Swim C

Quince Orchard Bubble 16601 Roundabout Dr Gaithersburg MD 20878-2001 25 Meters (8 Lanes) Outdoor
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Club: LCL - Lowell Community Lionfish

Facility Name
Lowell School

Address
1640 Kalmia Rd NW

Find A Club Include? Yes F.A.C.Contact Name: Scott Bryant
Phone: (202) 577-2043
Email: sbryant@lowellschool.org

City ST Zip Pools
Washington DC 20012-1126 25 Yards (4 Lanes) x 8 Yards (4 Lanes) Indoor
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Club: LIFE - Life Time Mid Atlantic Swim Team Find A Club Include? Yes F.A.C.Contact Name: Patrica Kerrigan
Phone: (703) 657-1623
Email: pkerrigan@lt.life

Eacility Name Address City ST Zip Pools

Life Time Fitness 10121 Washington Blivd Gaithersburg MD 20878 25 Yards (5 Lanes) Indoor
25 Yards (6 Lanes) Indoor

Life Time Fitness Centereville 5900 Trinity Pkwy Centreville VA 20120-1915 25 Meters (5 Lanes) x 20 Yards (6 Lanes) Indoor
25 Meters (6 Lanes) x 25 Meters Outdoor

Life Time Fitness Columbia 7220 Lee Deforest Dr Columbia MD 21046-3235 25 Meters (5 Lanes) x 20 Yards (6 Lanes) Indoor
25 Meters (6 Lanes) x 25 Meters Outdoor

Life Time Fitness Faifax 9602 Main St Fairfax VA 22031-3733 20 Yards (2 Lanes) Indoor

Life Time Fitness Reston 1757 Business Center Dr Reston VA 20190-5300 25 Meters (6 Lanes) Outdoor
25 Meters (5 Lanes) Indoor

Life Time Fitness Sterling 44610 Prentice Dr Sterling VA 20166-9108 25 Meters (5 Lanes) x 20 Yards (6 Lanes) Indoor

25 Meters (6 Lanes) x 25 Meters Outdoor



8/19/2019 11:06:31 PM USA Swimming, Inc.
Club Facilities - pVv

Page 24 of

50

Club: MAC - Moons Aguatics Club Find A Club

Facility Name Address City

Jewish Community Center 8900 Little River Tpke Fairfax
Manassas Park 99 Adams St Manassas Park
Oak Marr 3200 Jermantown Rd Oakton

Include? Yes

ST
VA
VA
VA

F.A.C. Contact Name: Mun Young Joung

Zip
22031-3123
20111-1858
22124-2403

Phone: (703) 343-0905
Email: moonswimclub@gmail.com

Pools

25 Yards (6 Lanes) Indoor

25 Yards (8 Lanes) Indoor

50 Meters (8 Lanes) x 25 Yards (21 Lanes) Indoor
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USA Swimming, Inc.
Club Facilities - PV
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Club: MACH - Machine Aquatics

Facility Name
Audrey Moore Wakefield Rec
Center

Fairland Aquatics Center
Madeira School

Oak Marr

Providence Rec Center
Tuckahoe Recreation Center
Tysons Sport & Health

Find A Club
Address City
8100 Braddock Rd Annandale
13820 Old Gunpowder Rd Laurel
8328 Georgetown Pike McLean
3200 Jermantown Rd Oakton
7525 Marc Dr Falls Church
1814 Great Falls St McLean
8250 Greensboro Dr Mc Lean

Include? Yes

ST
VA

MD
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA

F.A.C. Contact Name: Alison Galbraith

Zip
22003-4632

20707-3116
22102-1203
22124-2403
22042-7514
22101-5414
22102-4902

Phone: (703) 281-1500
Email: alison@machineaquatics.com

Pools
50 Meters (8 Lanes) x 25 Yards (24 Lanes) Indoor

50 Meters (8 Lanes) x 25 Yards (18 Lanes) Indoor
25 Yards (6 Lanes) Indoor

50 Meters (8 Lanes) x 25 Yards (21 Lanes) Indoor
25 Yards (10 Lanes) Indoor

25 Yards (6 Lanes) Outdoor

25 Yards (6 Lanes) Indoor
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Club: MAKO - Mason Makos Swim Team

Facility Name
George Mason University

Address
4400 University Dr

Find A Club Include? Yes F.A.C. Contact Name: Heather Coulson Haddock
Phone: (703) 263-2274
Email: makoswimming@aol.com

City ST Zip Pools
Fairfax VA 22030-4422 25 Yards (8 Lanes) Indoor
50 Meters (8 Lanes) x 25 Yards (20 Lanes) Indoor
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Club: MSSC - Maryland Suburban Swim Club Find A Club Include? Yes F.A.C.Contact Name: Lynne Gerlach
Phone: (240) 760-0003
Email: office@msscswimming.com

Eacility Name Address City ST Zip Pools
Fairland Aquatics Center 13820 Old Gunpowder Rd Laurel MD 20707-3116 50 Meters (8 Lanes) x 25 Yards (18 Lanes) Indoor
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Club: NCAP - Nation's Capital Swim Club Find A Club Include? Yes F.A.C.Contact Name: Thomas Ugast
Phone: (703) 709-8274
Email: office@nationscapitalswimming.com

Eacility Name Address City ST Zip Pools
American University 4400 Massachusetts Ave NW Washington DC 20016-8001 25 Yards (4 Lanes) Outdoor
25 Yards (8 Lanes) x 25 Meters Indoor
Burke Racquet Swim Club 6001 Burke Commons Rd Burke VA 22015-2806 25 Yards (12 Lanes) Indoor
Claude Moore 46105 Loudoun Park Ln Sterling VA 20164-9209 50 Meters (8 Lanes) x 25 Yards (16 Lanes) Indoor
Freedom Aquatic Center 10900 University Blvd Manassas VA 20110-2201 25 Yards (24 Lanes) x 50 Meters (8 Lanes) Indoor
George Washington REC Center 8426 Old Mount Vernon Rd  Alexandria VA 22309-2008 25 Yards (10 Lanes) x 25 Meters (10 Lanes) Indoor
Georgetown Preparatory School 10900 Rockville Pike North Bethesda MD 20852-3209 25 Yards (8 Lanes) x 25 Meters Indoor
Holton-Arm School 7303 River Rd Bethesda MD 20817-4640 25 Yards (6 Lanes) Indoor
Lee District Park 6001 Telegraph Rd Alexandria VA 22310-2116 50 Meters (8 Lanes) x 25 Yards (23 Lanes) Indoor
Montgomery College Germantown 20200 Observation Dr Germantown MD 20876-4067 25 Yards (6 Lanes) x 25 Meters Indoor
Mt. Vernon Rec Center 2017 Belle View Blvd Alexandria VA 22307-1362 25 Meters (10 Lanes) x 25 Yards (10 Lanes) Indoor
25 Yards (4 Lanes) Outdoor
Prince Georges Sports & Learning 8001 Sheriff Rd Hyattsville MD 20785-4258 50 Meters (8 Lanes) x 25 Yards (19 Lanes) Indoor
Co
Providence Rec Center 7525 Marc Dr Falls Church VA 22042-7514 25 Yards (10 Lanes) Indoor
Quince Orchard Bubble 16601 Roundabout Dr Gaithersburg MD 20878-2001 25 Meters (8 Lanes) Outdoor
Vint Hill Community Center 4235 Aiken Dr Warrenton VA 20187-3934 25 Yards (6 Lanes) Indoor
Warrenton Aquatic & Recreation 800 Waterloo Rd Warrenton VA 20186-3095 25 Yards (11 Lanes) x 25 Meters (8 Lanes) Indoor
Faci

YWCA at Tysons Corner 8101 Wolf Trap Rd Dunn Loring VA 22027 25 Yards (6 Lanes) Outdoor
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Club: OCCS - Occoquan Swimming Inc

Facility Name
Central Park Aquatic Center

Chinn Aquatic Center

Dale City Recreation Center
Freedom Aquatic Center

PWCS Aquatics Center at Colgan
High

Warrenton Aquatic & Recreation
Faci

Address
10371 Central Park Dr

13025 Chinn Park Dr

14300 Minnieville Rd
10900 University Blvd
13833 Dumfries Rd

800 Waterloo Rd

Find A Club

City
Manassas

Woodbridge

Dale City
Manassas
Manassas

Warrenton

Include? Yes

ST
VA

VA

VA
VA
VA

VA

F.A.C. Contact Name: Aaron Dean

Zip
20110-4197

22192-5073

22193-3004
20110-2201
20112-3724

20186-3095

Phone: (703) 393-2632
Email: info@swimoccs.org

Pools

25 Yards (5 Lanes) x 10 Yards Indoor
25 Yards (8 Lanes) x 20 Yards Indoor

25 Yards (8 Lanes) Indoor
25 Yards (6 Lanes) Indoor

25 Yards (6 Lanes) x 15 Yards Indoor
25 Yards (24 Lanes) x 50 Meters (8 Lanes) Indoor
25 Yards (14 Lanes) x 33 Yards (14 Lanes) Indoor

25 Yards (11 Lanes) x 25 Meters (8 Lanes) Indoor
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Club: PAC - Patuxent Aquatics Club Find A Club Include? Yes F.A.C.Contact Name: John Venit
Phone: (301) 725-7711
Email: dpws@aol.com

Eacility Name Address City ST Zip Pools
Fairland Aquatics Center 13820 Old Gunpowder Rd Laurel MD 20707-3116 50 Meters (8 Lanes) x 25 Yards (18 Lanes) Indoor
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Club: PGKS - Pr. George's Kings Swim Club

Address
301 Largo Rd

Facility Name
Prince George's Community
College

Find A Club Include? Yes F.A.C. Contact Name: Beth Sellers
Phone: (301) 725-6450
Email: bksellers@comcast.net
City ST Zip Pools

Upper Marlboro MD 20774-2109 25 Yards (16 Lanes) Indoor
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Club: PGPR - Prince George's Park & Recreation

Facility Name Address
Prince George's Sports and 8001 Sheriff Rd

Learning

Find A Club Include? Yes F.A.C. Contact Name: David Fisher
Phone: (301) 446-6825
Email: pgprswimteam@pgparks.com

City ST Zip Pools
Landover MD 20785-4258
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Club: PM - Potomac Marlins

Facility Name
Audrey Moore Wakefield Rec
Center

Chinquapin Rec Center
Cub Run Park Rec Center
George Mason University

George Washington REC Center
Jewish Community Center

Lee District Park

Mt. Vernon Rec Center

Sports and Health

Find A Club
Address City
8100 Braddock Rd Annandale
3210 King St Alexandria
4630 Stonecroft Blvd Chantilly
4400 University Dr Fairfax
8426 Old Mount Vernon Rd  Alexandria
8900 Little River Tpke Fairfax
6001 Telegraph Rd Alexandria
2017 Belle View Bivd Alexandria
13000 Sport and Health Dr ~ Woodbridge

Include? Yes

ST
VA

VA
VA
VA

VA
VA
VA
VA

VA

F.A.C. Contact Name: Barry Marlin

Zip
22003-4632

22302-3106
20151-1745
22030-4422

22309-2008
22031-3123
22310-2116
22307-1362

22192-2826

Phone: (703) 820-7946
Email: PotomacMarlins@cox.net

Pools
50 Meters (8 Lanes) x 25 Yards (24 Lanes) Indoor

25 Meters (8 Lanes) Outdoor
25 Yards (11 Lanes) Indoor

25 Yards (8 Lanes) Indoor
50 Meters (8 Lanes) x 25 Yards (20 Lanes) Indoor

25 Yards (10 Lanes) x 25 Meters (10 Lanes) Indoor
25 Yards (6 Lanes) Indoor
50 Meters (8 Lanes) x 25 Yards (23 Lanes) Indoor

25 Meters (10 Lanes) x 25 Yards (10 Lanes) Indoor
25 Yards (4 Lanes) Outdoor

25 Meters (8 Lanes) Indoor
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Club: RIPS - The Riptide Swim Team Find A Club Include? Yes F.A.C.Contact Name: Shandra D. Richardson
Phone: (703) 362-1922
Email: riptideswimteam@yahoo.com

Eacility Name Address City ST Zip Pools
Cub Run Park Rec Center 4630 Stonecroft Blvd Chantilly VA 20151-1745 25 Yards (11 Lanes) Indoor

Freedom Aquatic Center 10900 University Blvd Manassas VA 20110-2201 25 Yards (24 Lanes) x 50 Meters (8 Lanes) Indoor



8/19/2019 11:06:31 PM USA SWlmmlng, Inc. Page 35 of

Club Facilities - pVv

50

Club: RMSC - Rockville Montgomery Swim Club Find A Club Include? Yes F.A.C.Contact Name: Christa Krukiel
Phone: (240) 777-6830
Email: christa.krukiel@montgomerycountymd.gov

Eacility Name Address City ST Zip Pools

Germantown Indoor Swim Center 18000 Central Park Cir Boyds MD 20841-9707 25 Yards (10 Lanes) x 25 Meters (8 Lanes) Indoor
Kennedy Shriver Aquatic Center 5900 Executive Blvd North Bethesda MD 20852-2756 50 Meters (8 Lanes) x 25 Yards (16 Lanes) Indoor
Martin Luther King Jr Swim Center 1201 Jackson Rd Silver Spring MD 20904-2112 25 Yards (8 Lanes) Indoor

Olney Swim Center 16605 Georgia Ave Olney MD 20832-2417 25 Yards (8 Lanes) Indoor

Rockville Municipal Swim Center 355 Martins Ln Rockville MD 20850-1857 25 Yards (6 Lanes) Indoor

50 Meters (8 Lanes) x 25 Meters (18 Lanes) Outdoor



8/19/2019 11:06:31 PM USA SWlmmlng, Inc. Page 36 of
Club Facilities - PV

50

Club: RY - YMCA Fairfax County Reston Find A Club Include? Yes F.A.C.Contact Name: Patricia Wilson
Phone: (703) 318-5303
Email: water.wolves@ymcadc.org

Eacility Name Address City ST Zip Pools
YMCA Fairfac County Reston 12196 Sunset Hills Rd Reston VA 20190-5840 25 Yards (6 Lanes) Outdoor
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Club: SDS - Sea Devil Swimming

Facility Name Address
Army/Navy Country Club 1700 Army Navy Dr
Audrey Moore Wakefield Rec 8100 Braddock Rd
Center

Holton-Arm School 7303 River Rd
South Run Recreation Center 7550 Reservation Dr
St. Albans School Mount St. Albans
Wilson Aquatic Center 3149 16th St NW

Find A Club

City
Arlington
Annandale

Bethesda
Springfield
Washington
Washington

Include? Yes

ST
VA
VA

MD
VA
DC
DC

F.A.C. Contact Name: Melanie McKula

Zip
22202-1640
22003-4632

20817-4640
22153-1356
20016

20010-3302

Phone: (703) 450-2041
Email: admin@seadevils.org

Pools
50 Meters (8 Lanes) x 25 Meters (8 Lanes) Outdoor L-Shaped
50 Meters (8 Lanes) x 25 Yards (24 Lanes) Indoor

25 Yards (6 Lanes) Indoor

25 Meters (10 Lanes) x 25 Meters (8 Lanes) Indoor
25 Yards (6 Lanes) Indoor

50 Meters Outdoor



8/19/2019 11:06:31 PM

USA Swimming, Inc.
Club Facilities - PV

Page 38 of

50

Club: SNOW - Snow Swimming

Facility Name
Claude Moore

Dulles South Recreation Center
Ida Lee
Round Hill Aquatic Center

Find A Club
Address City
46105 Loudoun Park Ln Sterling
24950 Riding Center Dr South Riding
60 Ida Lee Dr NW Leesburg
17010 Evening Star Dr Round Hill

Include? Yes

ST
VA
VA
VA
VA

F.A.C. Contact Name: Teresa Pliuskaitis

Zip
20164-9209
20152-6036
20176-2224
20141-4459

Phone: (703) 966-1124
Email: teresameike@gmail.com

Pools

50 Meters (8 Lanes) x 25 Yards (16 Lanes) Indoor
50 Meters (10 Lanes) x 25 Yards (22 Lanes) Indoor
25 Yards (10 Lanes) Indoor

25 Yards (4 Lanes) Indoor
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Club: SSCT - Streamline Swim Club & Team Find A Club Include? Yes F.A.C. Contact Name: Chris Park
Phone: (703) 927-6195
Email: coachchris@streamlineswimclub.com

Eacility Name Address City ST Zip Pools
Cub Run Park Rec Center 4630 Stonecroft Blvd Chantilly VA 20151-1745 25 Yards (11 Lanes) Indoor

Jewish Community Center 8900 Little River Tpke Fairfax VA 22031-3123 25 Yards (6 Lanes) Indoor
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Club: SSS - Second Sport Swimming

Facility Name
Audrey Moore Wakefield Rec
Center

South Run Recreation Center

Address
8100 Braddock Rd

7550 Reservation Dr

Find A Club Include? Yes F.A.C.Contact Name: Kristine Kellogg
Phone: (703) 455-1475
Email: SecondSportSwimming@gmail.com

City ST Zip Pools
Annandale VA 22003-4632 50 Meters (8 Lanes) x 25 Yards (24 Lanes) Indoor

Springfield VA 22153-1356 25 Meters (10 Lanes) x 25 Meters (8 Lanes) Indoor
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Club: STJS - The St. James Swim Club

Facility Name
The St. James

Address
6805 Industrial Rd

Find A Club Include? Yes F.A.C. Contact Name: The St. James Swim Club
Phone: (703) 239-6870
Email: Swimming@thestjames.co

City ST Zip Pools
Springfield VA 22151-4206 50 Meters (10 Lanes) x 25 Yards (21 Lanes) Indoor
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Club: TANK - Shark Tank Racing Squad

Facility Name
Audrey Moore Wakefield Rec
Center

George Mason University

Lee District Park
South Run Recreation Center

Address
8100 Braddock Rd

4400 University Dr

6001 Telegraph Rd
7550 Reservation Dr

Find A Club

City
Annandale

Fairfax

Alexandria
Springfield

Include? Yes

ST
VA

VA

VA
VA

F.A.C. Contact Name: Priya Aurora

Zip
22003-4632

22030-4422

22310-2116
22153-1356

Phone: (703) 531-7781
Email: priya.aurora@sharktankracingsquad.com

Pools
50 Meters (8 Lanes) x 25 Yards (24 Lanes) Indoor

25 Yards (8 Lanes) Indoor
50 Meters (8 Lanes) x 25 Yards (20 Lanes) Indoor

50 Meters (8 Lanes) x 25 Yards (23 Lanes) Indoor
25 Meters (10 Lanes) x 25 Meters (8 Lanes) Indoor
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Club: TIBU - Hydro-sonic Tiburones Find A Club Include? Yes F.A.C.Contact Name: Tiburones Coaches

Phone: (240) 683-8428
Email: info@swimtibu.com

Eacility Name Address City ST Zip Pools

Montgomery College Germantown 20200 Observation Dr Germantown MD 20876-4067 25 Yards (6 Lanes) x 25 Meters Indoor
Montgomery College Rockville 1172 North Campus Dr Rockville MD 20850 25 Yards (6 Lanes) Indoor

North Creek 20215 Arrowhead Road Montgomery Village MD 20886 50 Meters (6 Lanes) Outdoor

Quince Orchard Bubble 16601 Roundabout Dr Gaithersburg MD 20878-2001 25 Meters (8 Lanes) Outdoor



8/19/2019 11:06:31 PM USA SWlmmlng, Inc. Page 44 of
Club Facilities - PV

50

Club: TOLL - Tollefson Swimming Find A Club Include? Yes F.A.C. Contact Name: John D Tollefson
Phone: (301) 949-5136
Email: jtollefson@tollefsonswimming.com

Eacility Name Address City ST Zip Pools
Georgetown Preparatory School 10900 Rockville Pike North Bethesda MD 20852-3209 25 Yards (8 Lanes) x 25 Meters Indoor
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Club: TRA - Team Rally Aquatics Find A Club Include? Yes F.A.C. Contact Name: Moon Hwan Cha
Phone: (703) 477-6532
Email: Support@traquatics.com

Eacility Name Address City ST Zip Pools
Claude Moore 46105 Loudoun Park Ln Sterling VA 20164-9209 50 Meters (8 Lanes) x 25 Yards (16 Lanes) Indoor
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Club: VLAC - Victory Lane Aquatic Club Find A Club Include? Yes F.A.C.Contact Name: Shawn Mansfield
Phone: (703) 507-4756
Email: vlaccoach@gmail.com

Eacility Name Address City ST Zip Pools
George Mason University 4400 University Dr Fairfax VA 22030-4422 25 Yards (8 Lanes) Indoor

50 Meters (8 Lanes) x 25 Yards (20 Lanes) Indoor
Renaissance Pool 2230 George C Marshall Dr  Falls Church VA 22043-2529 25 Meters (6 Lanes) Indoor

YWCA at Tysons Corner 8101 Wolf Trap Rd Dunn Loring VA 22027 25 Yards (6 Lanes) Outdoor
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Club: WEA - WEAquatics

Facility Name
Chinquapin Rec Center

Trinity Washington University

Find A Club Include? Yes F.A.C. Contact Name: David Worrell
Phone: (202) 656-8423
Email: Info@WEAquatics.com

Address City ST Zip Pools
3210 King St Alexandria VA 22302-3106 25 Meters (8 Lanes) Outdoor
125 Michigan Ave NE Washington DC 20017-1004 25 Yards (6 Lanes) Outdoor



8/19/2019 11:06:31 PM

Page 48 of

USA Swimming, Inc.
Club Facilities - PV

50

Club: YASD - Alexandria Y Sea Dragons

Address
420 E Monroe Ave

Facility Name
YMCA Alexandria

Find A Club Include? Yes F.A.C. Contact Name: lan McNeal
Phone: (703) 838-8085 Ext: 2206
Email: lan.McNeal@ymcadc.org
City ST Zip Pools
Alexandria VA 22301-1625 25 Yards x 15 Yards Indoor
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Club: YORK - York Swim Club Find A Club
Facility Name Address City

Oak Marr 3200 Jermantown Rd Oakton
Renaissance Pool 2230 George C Marshall Dr  Falls Church
Yorktown High School 5201 28th St N Arlington

Include? Yes

ST
VA
VA
VA

F.A.C. Contact Name: Kristin Wolff/Julie Shafer

Zip
22124-2403
22043-2529
22207-1727

Phone: (703) 536-6338
Email: kristin@yorkswim.com

Pools

50 Meters (8 Lanes) x 25 Yards (21 Lanes) Indoor
25 Meters (6 Lanes) Indoor

25 Yards (8 Lanes) x 25 Yards (8 Lanes) Indoor
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Club: YSS - YMCA Silver Spring Piranhas

Facility Name
YMCA Silver Spring

Address
9800 Hastings Dr

Find A Club Include? Yes F.A.C. Contact Name: Laura Dunn
Phone: (301) 585-2120
Email: laura.dunn@ymcadc.org

City ST Zip Pools
Silver Spring MD 20901-3105 25 Yards (6 Lanes) Outdoor
25 Yards (6 Lanes) Indoor




